
OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM PARA MWH1-2 ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 12.86 km
Average Speed: 29.43 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team Class UCI ID Factored Time

1 513 Matthew KINNIE NB TEAM NB MH2 100 158 520 06 26:13.1

Entries: 1 DNF: 0
Finishers: 1 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM M/H TANDEM ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 32 km
Average Speed: 49.38 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team Class UCI ID Factored Time

1 511 Lowell TAYLOR AB TEAM ALBERTA MB 100 604 715 01 38:52.8
2 501 Daniel CHALIFOUR QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC MB 100 084 815 21 41:05.1
3 505 Benoit LALUMIÈRE CLOUTIER QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC MB 100 533 228 03 42:00.3
4 503 Matthieu CROTEAU DAIGLE QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC MB 100 532 239 81 43:17.1

Entries: 4 DNF: 0
Finishers: 4 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM W/F TANDEM ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 32 km
Average Speed: 40.72 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team Class UCI ID Factored Time

1 521 Carla SHIBLEY AB TEAM ALBERTA WB 100 150 866 15 47:08.9

Entries: 1 DNF: 0
Finishers: 1 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM PARA MT1-2 ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 19.29 km
Average Speed: 31.72 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team Class UCI ID Factored Time

1 502 Louis-Albert CORRIVEAU JOLIN QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC MT2 100 084 817 23 36:29.3
2 507 Nathan CLEMENT BC INDEPENDENT MT2 101 195 231 78 36:56.1

Entries: 2 DNF: 0
Finishers: 2 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM PARA WT1-2 ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 12.86 km
Average Speed: 32.76 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team Class UCI ID Factored Time

1 522 Shelley GAUTIER ON TEAM ONTARIO WT1 100 084 825 31 23:33.4
2 516 Marie-Eve CROTEAU QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC WT2 100 084 821 27 24:38.0
3 519 Thuy DO ON INDEPENDENT WT2 101 134 745 23 26:11.3

Entries: 3 DNF: 0
Finishers: 3 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM PARA MWH3-5 ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 19.29 km
Average Speed: 39.86 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team Class UCI ID Factored Time

1 509 Alex HYNDMAN ON INDEPENDENT MH3 100 096 510 76 29:02.1
2 506 Charles MOREAU QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC MH3 100 084 838 44 30:07.7
3 514 Joey DESJARDINS ON TEAM ONTARIO MH3 100 462 413 95 30:09.8
4 520 Kara DOUVILLE AB TEAM ALBERTA WH4 100 577 738 87 32:22.8
5 518 Katty ABRAN ON INDEPENDENT WH4 101 239 665 86 41:11.7

Entries: 5 DNF: 0
Finishers: 5 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM PARA WC1-5 ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 19.29 km
Average Speed: 43.11 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team Class UCI ID Factored Time

1 517 Marie-Claude MOLNAR QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC WC4 100 084 837 43 26:51.0
2 523 Keely SHAW SK WATT RIOT CYCLING WC4 100 738 241 55 26:53.9
3 515 Mel PEMBLE BC CYCLING BC WC3 101 069 107 54 28:12.5

Entries: 3 DNF: 0
Finishers: 3 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM PARA MC1-5 ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 19.29 km
Average Speed: 45.16 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team Class UCI ID Factored Time

1 512 Alexandre HAYWARD NB TEAM NB MC2 101 201 361 00 25:37.9
2 504 Piotr CZYZOWICZ QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC MC4 101 200 297 03 29:24.6
3 508 Lachlan HOTCHKISS BC INDEPENDENT MC4 100 527 695 96 31:50.0

Entries: 3 DNF: 0
Finishers: 3 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS
CLM JUNIOR W/F ITT

23-06-2022
Distance: 16 km

Average Speed: 41.05 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team UCI ID Time Gap
1 405 Penelope PRIMEAU QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 527 809 16 23:23.0
2 402 Eloise CAMIRE QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 909 502 14 23:42.7 00:19.7
3 421 Ava HOLMGREN ON TEAM ONTARIO / STIMULUS ORBEA 100 546 037 08 23:44.7 00:21.7
4 407 Vanessa MONTRICHARD ON TEAM HAMILTON 101 110 233 52 23:46.8 00:23.8
5 428 Nora LINTON ON ATTACK RACING 100 877 985 22 24:19.4 00:56.4
6 413 Anabelle THOMAS AB TEAM ALBERTA 100 588 391 70 24:21.9 00:58.9
7 416 Madeline LEBRETON ON TEAM ONTARIO 101 219 172 60 24:22.4 00:59.4
8 417 Kiara LYLYK ON TEAM ONTARIO 100 807 465 21 24:30.5 01:07.5
9 415 Dylan BAKER ON TEAM ONTARIO 100 874 407 33 24:34.2 01:11.2

10 404 Coralie HOUDE QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 583 430 56 24:37.0 01:14.0
11 420 Isabella HOLMGREN ON TEAM ONTARIO / STIMULUS ORBEA 100 546 035 06 24:44.9 01:21.9
12 427 Anika BRANTS ON ATTACK RACING 101 113 639 63 24:50.2 01:27.2
13 408 Mara ROLDAN YT TAG CYCLING RACE TEAM 100 812 012 09 24:51.9 01:28.9
14 429 Allison LEE-MEYER BC BURNABY VELODROME 101 069 388 44 24:53.8 01:30.8
15 414 Alexandra VOLSTAD AB TEAM ALBERTA 100 824 600 84 25:01.1 01:38.1
16 412 Jenaya FRANCIS AB TEAM ALBERTA 100 615 999 33 25:10.0 01:47.0
17 422 Astrid WUERR BC TEAM DEVO / CYCLING BC 100 520 154 24 25:11.0 01:48.0
18 426 Charlie LEMIRE QC QUEBECOR - STINGRAY 101 153 217 65 25:11.4 01:48.4
19 425 Alicia LA GRENADE QC QUEBECOR - STINGRAY 100 607 865 47 25:15.5 01:52.5
20 403 Eva GABELIER QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 514 640 39 25:17.3 01:54.3
21 423 Maude BRAZEAU QC QUEBECOR - STINGRAY 100 598 126 08 25:20.4 01:57.4
22 418 Taylor TOMPKINS ON TEAM ONTARIO 100 844 028 15 25:27.6 02:04.6
23 432 Evelyne LACASSE QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 522 614 59 25:43.7 02:20.7
24 434 Jade LAROUCHE QC EC SUBWAY 101 130 516 62 25:53.8 02:30.8
25 424 Lea GAUTHIER QC QUEBECOR - STINGRAY 100 596 727 64 25:57.7 02:34.7
26 435 Naomie JULIEN QC ESPOIRS LAVAL PLANETE COURRIER 100 598 120 02 26:07.6 02:44.6
27 409 Ava IRVING STALEY YT TEAM YUKON 100 547 083 84 26:21.0 02:58.0
28 433 Eliane WAUTHIER QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 779 885 86 26:23.2 03:00.2
29 411 Elizabeth KHRISANOVA BC CYCLING BC 100 876 866 67 26:33.8 03:10.8
30 410 Kimberly CHEN BC CYCLING BC 100 696 530 54 26:54.7 03:31.7
31 437 Ann Sophie HALLEY QC INDEPENDENT 100 601 241 19 27:21.7 03:58.7
32 430 Mathilde ROLDAN YT CHARGE BC XC RACING 100 812 013 10 28:27.8 05:04.8
33 436 Evaelle FORTIER QC INDEPENDENT 100 599 578 05 48:39.4 25:16.4

DNF 401 Mathilde HUOT QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 846 275 31
DNF 431 Arianne GINGRAS QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 795 938 37

Entries: 35 DNF: 2
Finishers: 33 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM JUNIOR M/H ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 32 km
Average Speed: 46.96 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team UCI ID Time Gap
1 307 Campbell PARRISH BC RED TRUCK RACING / CYCLING BC 100 429 270 29 40:53.4
2 327 Carson MATTERN ON TEAM ONTARIO / INTEGRALE BICYCLE CLUB ISLE JOURDAIN 100 632 604 51 41:15.7 00:22.3
3 304 Felix HAMEL QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 523 483 55 41:22.2 00:28.8
4 331 Gavin HADFIELD ON TORONTO HUSTLE 100 808 418 04 41:49.6 00:56.2
5 314 Manu MOORE BC CYCLING BC 100 597 026 72 42:38.6 01:45.2
6 305 Sasha RENAUD TREMBLAY QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 606 130 58 42:39.1 01:45.7
7 350 Clovis ROY QC ZVP-OPTO RESEAU 100 562 378 53 42:43.5 01:50.1
8 336 Luke VALENTI ON TORONTO HUSTLE 100 543 248 32 42:55.8 02:02.4
9 303 Adamo GIAMMARELLA QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 601 725 18 42:59.4 02:06.0

10 306 Justin ROY QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 547 916 44 43:00.2 02:06.8
11 302 Alexis BOUCHARD QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 619 016 43 43:15.5 02:22.1
12 301 Jerome GAUTHIER QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 589 854 78 43:17.9 02:24.5
13 351 Samuel COUTURE QC INDEPENDENT 100 547 017 18 43:18.7 02:25.3
14 325 Charles BERGERON ON TEAM ONTARIO 100 639 012 57 43:25.3 02:31.9
15 334 David OLEJNICZAK ON TORONTO HUSTLE 100 875 839 10 43:25.8 02:32.4
16 309 Fergus ENGLISH SK SPS ATHLETE DEVELOPMENT CYCLING CLUB 101 064 695 07 43:36.9 02:43.5
17 355 Louis RAYMOND QC INDEPENDENT 100 597 977 53 43:49.3 02:55.9
18 348 Julien BOULE QC VELO 2000 - RHINOBACK 100 592 919 39 44:07.4 03:14.0
19 349 Samael FLEURY NADEAU QC VELO 2000 - RHINOBACK 100 833 316 70 44:21.3 03:27.9
20 328 Ethan POWELL ON TEAM ONTARIO / KW CYCLING ACADEMY 101 007 959 16 44:24.7 03:31.3
21 318 Kaden COLLING AB TEAM ALBERTA 100 855 479 20 44:25.6 03:32.2
22 342 Henrique MARTINS QC OTTAWA BICYCLE CLUB 100 609 001 19 45:09.6 04:16.2
23 347 Thomas PERIGNY QC EC SUBWAY 100 603 641 91 45:15.2 04:21.8
24 316 Marc SATO BC CYCLING BC 100 705 171 62 45:19.0 04:25.6
25 313 Remy GARRISON BC CYCLING BC 100 493 055 85 45:40.9 04:47.5
26 308 Brady STEWART ON TEAM HAMILTON 101 104 497 39 45:42.4 04:49.0
27 332 Theron INGLIS ON TORONTO HUSTLE 100 550 323 26 46:09.0 05:15.6
28 311 Carson RITTER SK SPS ATHLETE DEVELOPMENT CYCLING CLUB 100 943 257 13 46:16.4 05:23.0
29 343 Aidan SEBEL BC PHOENIX VELO 100 799 138 36 46:31.4 05:38.0
30 329 Adam ZNAMIEROWSKI ON TEAM ONTARIO / MILTON REVOLUTION 101 207 589 20 46:31.5 05:38.1
31 340 Albert TAYLOR ON KW CYCLING ACADEMY 101 219 618 21 46:31.6 05:38.2
32 341 Zeke MILLER ON NATIONAL CYCLING CENTER HAMILTON 101 300 697 08 46:58.9 06:05.5
33 320 Aaron STAGG AB TEAM ALBERTA 100 654 578 06 47:01.7 06:08.3
34 330 Patrick HARRIS ON TEAM ONTARIO / MORNING GLORY CYCLING CLUB 101 126 484 07 47:12.2 06:18.8
35 326 Hudson LUBBERS ON TEAM ONTARIO 101 220 091 09 47:17.8 06:24.4
36 310 Will MITCHELL SK SPS ATHLETE DEVELOPMENT CYCLING CLUB 101 173 624 05 47:56.4 07:03.0
37 353 Simon GINGRAS QC INDEPENDENT 101 243 535 76 47:56.8 07:03.4
38 346 Christophe BLAIS QC EC SUBWAY 100 631 624 41 48:01.5 07:08.1
39 323 Tyler HARTLE MB TEAM MANITOBA 100 514 854 59 48:11.5 07:18.1
40 338 Evan ARMSTRONG ON KW CYCLING ACADEMY 101 237 263 12 48:23.6 07:30.2
41 345 Joshua COOPER ON ATTACK RACING 100 962 734 90 49:35.2 08:41.8
42 333 Nathan MARTIN ON TORONTO HUSTLE 100 946 160 06 49:58.7 09:05.3

DNF 322 Aiden GAUTHIER MB TEAM MANITOBA 100 520 178 48
DNF 354 Quentin HENON BOYER QC INDEPENDENT 100 607 901 83

Entries: 44 DNF: 2
Finishers: 42 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM U23 W/F ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 32 km
Average Speed: 42.28 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team Team Code UCI ID Time Gap
1 218 Ngaire BARRACLOUGH BC THE CYCLERY RACING 100 738 525 48 45:24.8
2 209 Sarah VAN DAM BC RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES 100 488 755 53 46:25.6 01:00.8
3 202 Adele DESGAGNES QC EMOTIONAL.FR TORNATECH GSC BLAGNAC ETB 100 504 095 67 46:34.0 01:09.2
4 203 Lucy HEMPSTEAD QC EMOTIONAL.FR TORNATECH GSC BLAGNAC ETB 101 113 619 43 46:48.9 01:24.1
5 201 Simone BOILARD QC ST MICHEL-AUBER93 AUB 100 511 928 43 46:51.7 01:26.9
6 214 Florence NORMAND QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 563 861 81 47:34.6 02:09.8
7 204 Laury MILETTE QC EMOTIONAL.FR TORNATECH GSC BLAGNAC ETB 100 588 237 13 48:17.8 02:53.0
8 207 Nadia GONTOVA BC RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES 101 133 565 07 48:27.0 03:02.2
9 236 Maude EBACHER QC UVCA TROYES 100 593 919 69 48:31.0 03:06.2

10 205 Adele NORMAND QC EMOTIONAL.FR TORNATECH GSC BLAGNAC ETB 100 563 860 80 48:41.6 03:16.8
11 213 Coralie LEVESQUE QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 583 437 63 48:50.4 03:25.6
12 219 Annie SCOTT AB THE CYCLERY RACING 100 739 792 54 48:58.9 03:34.1
13 230 Jazmine LAVERGNE QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 598 116 95 49:11.8 03:47.0
14 211 Victoria DUPONT QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 519 921 82 49:14.8 03:50.0
15 206 Josephine PELOQUIN QC EMOTIONAL.FR TORNATECH GSC BLAGNAC ETB 100 532 081 20 49:23.5 03:58.7
16 216 Mairen LAWSON AB TEAM ALBERTA 101 128 384 64 49:27.6 04:02.8
17 228 Iris GABELIER QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 514 639 38 49:29.4 04:04.6
18 208 Lilly UJFALUSI BC RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES 100 462 539 27 49:38.0 04:13.2
19 232 Camille PRIMEAU QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 527 807 14 49:45.1 04:20.3
20 231 Lily PLANTE QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 585 382 68 50:04.0 04:39.2
21 212 Sarah HAMEL QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 101 076 864 51 50:18.8 04:54.0
22 215 Samantha HARGREAVES AB TEAM ALBERTA 100 513 688 57 51:48.0 06:23.2
23 233 Justine THOMAS QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 811 103 70 51:54.0 06:29.2
24 227 Noemie FORTIN QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 551 997 51 51:58.5 06:33.7
25 223 Christiane BILODEAU AB JUVENTUS CYCLING CLUB 100 965 851 06 53:13.0 07:48.2

DNF 224 Kaelen COLES-LYSTER BC LOCAL RIDE RACE TEAM 100 559 319 01

Entries: 26 DNF: 1
Finishers: 25 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM ELITE W/F ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 32 km
Average Speed: 42.99 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team Team Code UCI ID Time Gap
1 32 Paula FINDLAY US INDEPENDENT 101 301 987 37 44:40.4
2 6 Marie Soleil BLAIS QC TEAM FARTO - BTC FAR 100 520 121 88 45:19.4 00:39.0
3 2 Leah KIRCHMANN MB TEAM DSM DSM 101 222 973 78 45:33.4 00:53.0
4 10 Emily MARCOLINI ON 3T/Q+M TEAM 100 159 760 82 45:38.4 00:58.0
5 26 Caileigh FILMER ON THE CYCLERY RACING 101 070 549 41 45:39.5 00:59.1
6 33 Jenna NESTMAN BC INDEPENDENT 100 234 763 07 45:44.0 01:03.6
7 13 Yael KLEIN ON ASCENT CYCLING 100 767 786 15 45:56.4 01:16.0
8 9 Holly SIMONSON BC RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES 100 111 319 44 47:08.7 02:28.3
9 14 Ruby WEST ON JUKEBOX FACTOR 100 109 390 55 47:22.7 02:42.3

10 4 Helena CONEY BC INSTAFUND RACING ILP 100 035 628 13 47:45.3 03:04.9
11 7 Maggie COLES-LYSTER BC DNA PRO CYCLING DNA 100 109 985 68 47:51.9 03:11.5
12 3 Isabella BERTOLD BC INSTAFUND RACING ILP 100 484 315 75 47:54.8 03:14.4
13 25 Ariane BONHOMME QC THE CYCLERY RACING 100 086 648 11 48:16.5 03:36.1
14 29 Skyler GOUDSWAARD ON UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO ROAD RACING 101 274 811 21 49:19.0 04:38.6
15 5 Holly HENRY BC INSTAFUND RACING ILP 100 809 360 73 49:19.9 04:39.5
16 30 Kimberly WALTER AB VELOCITY CYCLING CLUB 100 812 586 01 49:54.5 05:14.1
17 23 Erin ATTWELL BC THE CYCLERY RACING 100 512 392 22 49:56.6 05:16.2
18 20 Megan POULIN QC RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BIEMME 100 611 883 88 50:51.5 06:11.1
19 24 Hayley BASTERAH AB THE CYCLERY RACING 101 115 092 61 51:12.9 06:32.5

Entries: 19 DNF: 0
Finishers: 19 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM U23 & ELITE W/F ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 32 km
Average Speed: 42.99 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team UCI ID Time Gap
1 32 Paula FINDLAY US INDEPENDENT 101 301 987 37 44:40.4
2 6 Marie-Soleil BLAIS QC TEAM FARTO - BTC 100 520 121 88 45:19.4 00:39.0
3 218 Ngaire BARRACLOUGH BC THE CYCLERY RACING 100 738 525 48 45:24.8 00:44.4
4 2 Leah KIRCHMANN MB TEAM DSM 101 222 973 78 45:33.4 00:53.0
5 10 Emily MARCOLINI ON 3T/Q+M TEAM 100 159 760 82 45:38.4 00:58.0
6 26 Caileigh FILMER BC THE CYCLERY RACING 101 070 549 41 45:39.5 00:59.1
7 33 Jenna NESTMAN BC INDEPENDENT 100 234 763 07 45:44.0 01:03.6
8 13 Yael KLEIN ON ASCENT CYCLING 100 767 786 15 45:56.4 01:16.0
9 209 Sarah VAN DAM BC RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES 100 488 755 53 46:25.6 01:45.2

10 202 Adele DESGAGNES QC EMOTIONAL.FR TORNATECH GSC BLAGNAC 100 504 095 67 46:34.0 01:53.6
11 203 Lucy HEMPSTEAD QC EMOTIONAL.FR TORNATECH GSC BLAGNAC 101 113 619 43 46:48.9 02:08.5
12 201 Simone BOILARD QC SAINT MICHEL-AUBER93 100 511 928 43 46:51.7 02:11.3
13 9 Holly SIMONSON BC RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES 100 111 319 44 47:08.7 02:28.3
14 14 Ruby WEST ON JUKEBOX FACTOR 100 109 390 55 47:22.7 02:42.3
15 214 Florence NORMAND QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 563 861 81 47:34.6 02:54.2
16 4 Helena CONEY BC INSTAFUND RACING 100 035 628 13 47:45.3 03:04.9
17 7 Maggie COLES-LYSTER BC DNA PRO CYCLING 100 109 985 68 47:51.9 03:11.5
18 3 Isabella BERTOLD BC INSTAFUND RACING 100 484 315 75 47:54.8 03:14.4
19 25 Ariane BONHOMME QC THE CYCLERY RACING 100 086 648 11 48:16.5 03:36.1
20 204 Laury MILETTE QC EMOTIONAL.FR TORNATECH GSC BLAGNAC 100 588 237 13 48:17.8 03:37.4
21 207 Nadia GONTOVA BC RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES 101 133 565 07 48:27.0 03:46.6
22 236 Maude EBACHER QC UVCA TROYES 100 593 919 69 48:31.0 03:50.6
23 205 Adele NORMAND QC EMOTIONAL.FR TORNATECH GSC BLAGNAC 100 563 860 80 48:41.6 04:01.2
24 213 Coralie LEVESQUE QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 583 437 63 48:50.4 04:10.0
25 219 Annie SCOTT AB THE CYCLERY RACING 100 739 792 54 48:58.9 04:18.5
26 230 Jazmine LAVERGNE QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 598 116 95 49:11.8 04:31.4
27 211 Victoria DUPONT QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 519 921 82 49:14.8 04:34.4
28 29 Skyler GOUDSWAARD ON UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO ROAD RACING 101 274 811 21 49:19.0 04:38.6
29 5 Holly HENRY BC INSTAFUND RACING 100 809 360 73 49:19.9 04:39.5
30 206 Josephine PELOQUIN QC EMOTIONAL.FR TORNATECH GSC BLAGNAC 100 532 081 20 49:23.5 04:43.1
31 216 Mairen LAWSON AB TEAM ALBERTA 101 128 384 64 49:27.6 04:47.2
32 228 Iris GABELIER QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 514 639 38 49:29.4 04:49.0
33 208 Lilly UJFALUSI BC RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES 100 462 539 27 49:38.0 04:57.6
34 232 Camille PRIMEAU QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 527 807 14 49:45.1 05:04.7
35 30 Kimberly WALTER AB VELOCITY CYCLING CLUB 100 812 586 01 49:54.5 05:14.1
36 23 Erin ATTWELL BC THE CYCLERY RACING 100 512 392 22 49:56.6 05:16.2
37 231 Lily PLANTE QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 585 382 68 50:04.0 05:23.6
38 212 Sarah HAMEL QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 101 076 864 51 50:18.8 05:38.4
39 20 Megan POULIN QC RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BIEMME 100 611 883 88 50:51.5 06:11.1
40 24 Hayley BASTERASH AB THE CYCLERY RACING 101 115 092 61 51:12.9 06:32.5
41 215 Samantha HARGREAVES AB TEAM ALBERTA 100 513 688 57 51:48.0 07:07.6
42 233 Justine THOMAS QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 811 103 70 51:54.0 07:13.6
43 227 Noemie FORTIN QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 551 997 51 51:58.5 07:18.1
44 223 Christiane BILODEAU AB JUVENTUS CYCLING CLUB 100 965 851 06 53:13.0 08:32.6

DNF 224 Kaelen COLES-LYSTER BC LOCAL RIDE RACE TEAM 100 559 319 01

Entries: 45 DNF: 1
Finishers: 44 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM U23 M/H ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 48 km
Average Speed: 48.05 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team Team Code UCI ID Time Gap
1 224 Tristan JUSSAUME QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 511 945 60 0:59:56.2
2 204 Francis JUNEAU QC PREMIER TECH U23 CYCLING PROJECT PTU 100 562 756 43 1:00:36.2 00:40.0
3 243 Thomas NADEAU QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 622 145 68 1:01:41.4 01:45.2
4 230 Quentin COWAN AB TEAM ALBERTA 100 617 591 73 1:02:01.5 02:05.3
5 242 Philippe JACOB QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 616 769 27 1:02:30.6 02:34.4
6 218 Thomas SCHELLENBERG BC TAG CYCLING RACE TEAM 100 512 405 35 1:02:51.1 02:54.9
7 231 Evan HADDOCK AB TEAM ALBERTA 101 295 752 10 1:02:51.4 02:55.2
8 205 Carson MILES ON PREMIER TECH U23 CYCLING PROJECT PTU 100 527 705 09 1:03:11.6 03:15.4
9 216 Ethan PAULY BC TAG CYCLING RACE TEAM 100 538 325 56 1:03:27.9 03:31.7

10 221 Arnaud BEAUDOIN QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 556 220 06 1:03:42.9 03:46.7
11 219 Simon DUBUC QC TRA/MANDEVCO 100 550 912 33 1:03:46.5 03:50.3
12 239 Eric INKSTER BC ZAPPI RACING TEAM 100 491 856 50 1:03:57.2 04:01.0
13 214 Reid KINNIBURGH AB TAG CYCLING RACE TEAM 101 037 581 53 1:03:58.6 04:02.4
14 225 Leonard PELOQUIN QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 536 582 59 1:04:09.5 04:13.3
15 222 Lukas CARREAU QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 599 497 21 1:04:16.0 04:19.8
16 209 Orian FALK-DOTAN ON XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL XSU 100 738 297 14 1:04:27.7 04:31.5
17 210 Evan RUSSELL BC SARIS ROUVY SAUERLAND TEAM SVL 100 489 446 65 1:04:34.5 04:38.3
18 228 Jude SZABO ON TEAM ONTARIO 100 951 152 51 1:05:02.6 05:06.4
19 220 Caleb BENDER SK VELOSELECT-SILBER ELITE CYCLING TEAM 100 457 967 14 1:05:13.6 05:17.4
20 223 Charles DUQUETTE QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 535 490 34 1:05:13.9 05:17.7
21 212 Axel FRONER ON TAG CYCLING RACE TEAM 100 483 870 18 1:06:18.0 06:21.8
22 213 Braden KERSEY BC TAG CYCLING RACE TEAM 100 645 832 87 1:06:48.9 06:52.7
23 208 Ethan SITTLINGTON ON TORONTO HUSTLE TOR 100 483 154 78 1:06:51.0 06:54.8
24 241 Reilly PARGETER ON ATTACK RACING 100 738 378 95 1:07:20.1 07:23.9
25 240 Thomas TERBLANCHE BC ABOVE + BEYOND CANCER P/B BIKE WORLD 100 871 128 52 1:08:19.3 08:23.1
26 244 Etiene DUGRE-ARCAND QC EC SUBWAY 100 588 568 53 1:09:18.5 09:22.3
27 235 Theodore WOODFORD ON RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BIEMME 100 600 719 79 1:09:46.1 09:49.9
28 247 Erik HAAHEIM BC INDEPENDENT 100 595 894 07 1:11:19.1 11:22.9
29 245 Benjamin BRIGNALL AB INDEPENDENT 101 257 497 70 1:14:56.0 14:59.8

Entries: 29 DNF: 0
Finishers: 29 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM ELITE M/H ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 48 km
Average Speed: 49.37 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team Team Code UCI ID Time Gap
1 19 Derek GEE ON ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY ICA 100 111 148 67 0:58:18.9
2 5 Matteo DAL-CIN ON TORONTO HUSTLE TOR 100 068 797 08 0:59:10.4 00:51.5
3 2 Pier Andre COTE QC HUMAN POWERED HEALTH HPM 100 765 678 41 0:59:20.7 01:01.8
4 32 Jordan CHEYNE BC PROJECT ECHELON RACING 100 100 822 23 1:00:03.3 01:44.4
5 49 Adam ROBERGE QC JUKEBOX FACTOR 100 095 885 33 1:00:51.1 02:32.2
6 67 Warren MUIR AB INDEPENDENT 100 583 305 28 1:00:52.0 02:33.1
7 20 Alexander COWAN AB L39ION OF LOS ANGELES LLA 101 288 213 37 1:01:09.3 02:50.4
8 1 Guillaume BOIVIN QC ISRAEL PREMIER TECH IPT 100 054 757 33 1:01:24.6 03:05.7
9 14 Chris ERNST ON XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL XSU 100 157 150 91 1:01:27.4 03:08.5

10 22 Joseph LUPIEN QC TEAM SKYLINE TSL 100 131 426 72 1:02:50.4 04:31.5
11 16 Nicolas COTE QC YOELEO TEST TEAM P/B 4MIND Y4M 100 235 634 05 1:03:03.4 04:44.5
12 25 Daniel FRASER-MARAUN BC RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES 100 967 153 47 1:03:04.6 04:45.7
13 58 John VANDERVEEN BC RIVERWAY DENTAL RACING 100 951 465 73 1:03:17.1 04:58.2
14 40 Gavin BROADHEAD AB CRANKED 100 938 991 15 1:03:17.8 04:58.9
15 7 Michael FOLEY ON TORONTO HUSTLE TOR 100 161 866 54 1:03:40.9 05:22.0
16 27 Declan KELLY BC RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES 100 790 434 62 1:03:42.6 05:23.7
17 56 Patrick RIDDELL BC REDKILO 100 507 676 59 1:03:47.9 05:29.0
18 10 Jeremy OBRAND QC TORONTO HUSTLE TOR 100 963 866 58 1:03:50.4 05:31.5
19 37 Andrew BRADBURY ON BLACKSMITH CYCLE / ORLA MINING 100 118 735 88 1:04:29.4 06:10.5
20 30 Lukas CONLY SK TRA/MANDEVCO 100 153 119 37 1:04:32.0 06:13.1
21 17 William GOODFELLOW QC YOELEO TEST TEAM P/B 4MIND Y4M 100 046 433 51 1:04:34.5 06:15.6
22 59 Jordan BRYDEN AB RUNDLE MOUNTAIN CYCLING CLUB 101 301 985 35 1:05:10.8 06:51.9
23 9 Daniel KALICHMAN ON TORONTO HUSTLE TOR 100 931 481 71 1:05:41.9 07:23.0
24 65 Jesse BAUER AB INDEPENDENT 100 622 255 81 1:06:17.8 07:58.9
25 28 Aidan OLIPHANT BC TAG CYCLING RACE TEAM 101 009 785 96 1:06:26.9 08:08.0
26 64 David JACKSON YT VELONORTH 100 555 347 06 1:14:03.7 15:44.8

Entries: 26 DNF: 0
Finishers: 26 DNS: 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLM U23 & ELITE M/H ITT
23-06-2022

Distance: 48 km
Average Speed: 49.37 km/hr

Rank Bib First Name Last Name Prov Club/Team UCI ID Time Gap
1 19 Derek GEE ON ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 100 111 148 67 0:58:18.9
2 5 Matteo DAL-CIN ON TORONTO HUSTLE 100 068 797 08 0:59:10.4 00:51.5
3 2 Pier-Andre COTE QC HUMAN POWERED HEALTH 100 765 678 41 0:59:20.7 01:01.8
4 224 Tristan JUSSAUME QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 511 945 60 0:59:56.2 01:37.3
5 32 Jordan CHEYNE BC PROJECT ECHELON RACING 100 100 822 23 1:00:03.3 01:44.4
6 204 Francis JUNEAU QC PREMIER TECH U23 CYCLING PROJECT 100 562 756 43 1:00:36.2 02:17.3
7 49 Adam ROBERGE QC JUKEBOX FACTOR 100 095 885 33 1:00:51.1 02:32.2
8 67 Warren MUIR AB INDEPENDENT 100 583 305 28 1:00:52.0 02:33.1
9 20 Alexander COWAN AB L39ION OF LOS ANGELES 101 288 213 37 1:01:09.3 02:50.4

10 1 Guillaume BOIVIN QC ISRAEL PREMIER TECH 100 054 757 33 1:01:24.6 03:05.7
11 14 Chris ERNST ON XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL 100 157 150 91 1:01:27.4 03:08.5
12 243 Thomas NADEAU QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 622 145 68 1:01:41.4 03:22.5
13 230 Quentin COWAN AB TEAM ALBERTA 100 617 591 73 1:02:01.5 03:42.6
14 242 Philippe JACOB QC DESJARDINS-FORD-CROMWELL-PRIMEAU VELO 100 616 769 27 1:02:30.6 04:11.7
15 22 Joseph LUPIEN QC TEAM SKYLINE 100 131 426 72 1:02:50.4 04:31.5
16 218 Thomas SCHELLENBERG BC TAG CYCLING RACE TEAM 100 512 405 35 1:02:51.1 04:32.2
17 231 Evan HADDOCK AB TEAM ALBERTA 101 295 752 10 1:02:51.4 04:32.5
18 16 Nicolas COTE QC YOELEO TEST TEAM P/B 4MIND 100 235 634 05 1:03:03.4 04:44.5
19 25 Daniel FRASER-MARAUN BC RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES 100 967 153 47 1:03:04.6 04:45.7
20 205 Carson MILES ON PREMIER TECH U23 CYCLING PROJECT 100 527 705 09 1:03:11.6 04:52.7
21 58 John VANDERVEEN BC RIVERWAY DENTAL RACING 100 951 465 73 1:03:17.1 04:58.2
22 40 Gavin BROADHEAD AB CRANKED 100 938 991 15 1:03:17.8 04:58.9
23 216 Ethan PAULY BC TAG CYCLING RACE TEAM 100 538 325 56 1:03:27.9 05:09.0
24 7 Michael FOLEY ON TORONTO HUSTLE 100 161 866 54 1:03:40.9 05:22.0
25 27 Declan KELLY BC RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES 100 790 434 62 1:03:42.6 05:23.7
26 221 Arnaud BEAUDOIN QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 556 220 06 1:03:42.9 05:24.0
27 219 Simon DUBUC QC TRA/MANDEVCO 100 550 912 33 1:03:46.5 05:27.6
28 56 Patrick RIDDELL BC REDKILO 100 507 676 59 1:03:47.9 05:29.0
29 10 Jeremy OBRAND QC TORONTO HUSTLE 100 963 866 58 1:03:50.4 05:31.5
30 239 Eric INKSTER BC ZAPPI RACING TEAM 100 491 856 50 1:03:57.2 05:38.3
31 214 Reid KINNIBURGH AB TAG CYCLING RACE TEAM 101 037 581 53 1:03:58.6 05:39.7
32 225 Leonard PELOQUIN QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 536 582 59 1:04:09.5 05:50.6
33 222 Lukas CARREAU QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 599 497 21 1:04:16.0 05:57.1
34 209 Orian FALK-DOTAN ON XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL 100 738 297 14 1:04:27.7 06:08.8
35 37 Andrew BRADBURY ON BLACKSMITH CYCLE / ORLA MINING 100 118 735 88 1:04:29.4 06:10.5
36 30 Lukas CONLY SK TRA/MANDEVCO 100 153 119 37 1:04:32.0 06:13.1
37 17 William GOODFELLOW QC YOELEO TEST TEAM P/B 4MIND 100 046 433 51 1:04:34.5 06:15.6
37 210 Evan RUSSELL BC SARIS ROUVY SAUERLAND TEAM 100 489 446 65 1:04:34.5 06:15.6
39 228 Jude SZABO ON TEAM ONTARIO 100 951 152 51 1:05:02.6 06:43.7
40 59 Jordan BRYDEN AB RUNDLE MOUNTAIN CYCLING CLUB 101 301 985 35 1:05:10.8 06:51.9
41 220 Caleb BENDER SK VELOSELECT-SILBER ELITE CYCLING TEAM 100 457 967 14 1:05:13.6 06:54.7
42 223 Charles DUQUETTE QC EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 100 535 490 34 1:05:13.9 06:55.0
43 9 Daniel KALICHMAN ON TORONTO HUSTLE 100 931 481 71 1:05:41.9 07:23.0
44 65 Jesse BAUER AB INDEPENDENT 100 622 255 81 1:06:17.8 07:58.9
45 212 Axel FRONER ON TAG CYCLING RACE TEAM 100 483 870 18 1:06:18.0 07:59.1
46 28 Aidan OLIPHANT BC TAG CYCLING RACE TEAM 101 009 785 96 1:06:26.9 08:08.0
47 213 Braden KERSEY BC TAG CYCLING RACE TEAM 100 645 832 87 1:06:48.9 08:30.0
48 208 Ethan SITTLINGTON ON TORONTO HUSTLE 100 483 154 78 1:06:51.0 08:32.1
49 241 Reilly PARGETER ON ATTACK RACING 100 738 378 95 1:07:20.1 09:01.2
50 240 Thomas TERBLANCHE BC ABOVE + BEYOND CANCER P/B BIKE WORLD 100 871 128 52 1:08:19.3 10:00.4
51 244 Etiene DUGRE-ARCAND QC EC SUBWAY 100 588 568 53 1:09:18.5 10:59.6
52 235 Theodore WOODFORD ON RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BIEMME 100 600 719 79 1:09:46.1 11:27.2
53 247 Erik HAAHEIM BC INDEPENDENT 100 595 894 07 1:11:19.1 13:00.2
54 64 David JACKSON YT VELONORTH 100 555 347 06 1:14:03.7 15:44.8
55 245 Benjamin BRIGNALL AB INDEPENDENT 101 257 497 70 1:14:56.0 16:37.1

Entries: 55 DNF: 0
Finishers: 55 DNS: 0


